University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

6-30-1970

Clyde Park student receives Holder scholarship

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Clyde Park student receives Holder scholarship" (1970). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 6052. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/6052

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

gookin/yates/lh
6/30/70
local + state + cs

CLYDE PARK STUDENT
RECEIJES HOLDER SCHOLARSHIP

MISSOULA-----

Roger A. Jones, son of Mr. and Mrs. Glenn L. Jones, Clyde Park, Montana, has been awarded the Marie Holder Scholarship to the University of Montana, Missoula, for the academic year 1970-71.

Announcement of the \$450 scholarship was made recently by UM's retiring dean of students, Andrew C. Cogswell.

A 1970 graduate of Clyde Park High School, Jones plans a business administration major at UM. While at Clyde Park, he was a member of student government, the letterman's club, the band, chorus, the newspaper staff and the National Honor Society.

The 18-year-old student also won several awards during his high school career, including a Voice of Democracy Award and a Young American Service Award. He was voted an Outstanding Teenager of America for both 1960 and 1970 and was salutatorian of his class.

The Marie Holder Scholarship was bequeathed to UM from the estate of the late Mrs. Marie Holder of Livingston. She was a former Montana school teacher and wife of the late Dick Holder, a prominent central Montana rancher.

The scholarship allows \$150 per quarter for three quarters of the academic year.

It is to be awarded annually to a full-time UM student from Park County, at the request of Mrs. Holder.

Recipients of the award are named by the UM Scholarship and Loan Committee, which consists of faculty members and students.

################